## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David A. Binder	01/11/2011
Bing C. Mei	01/05/2011
Thi N. Do	01/06/2011
George Willms	01/13/2011
Hossein A. Baghdadi	02/14/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avon Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	1345 Avenue of the Americas		
Internal Address:	c/o Joan M. McGillycuddy		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10105-0196		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12968356

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)369-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

845-369-2114 Phone:

Email: PATENT.DEPARTMENT@AVON.COM

Correspondent Name: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Address Line 1: **AVON PLACE** 

c/o Joan M. McGillycuddy Address Line 2: Address Line 4: SUFFERN, NEW YORK 10901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CR111U-US

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025814 FRAME: 0299

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan M. McGillycuddy
Total Attachments: 5 source=CR111UUSAssignment#page1.tif source=CR111UUSAssignment#page2.tif source=CR111UUSAssignment#page3.tif source=CR111UUSAssignment#page4.tif source=CR111UUSAssignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025814 FRAME: 0300

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

117	7.3	$\mathbf{u}\mathbf{v}$	T	AS:
ΥV	7.3	E.F	دند	1.5.

David Alan BINDER	69 South Leswing Avenue	e Saddle Brook, New Jersey	07663	USA
Bing C. MEI	260 Franklin Turnpike, Apt.	504 Mahwah, New Jersey	07430	USA
Thí N. DO	82 Lessing Road	West Orange, New Jersey	07052	USA
George Willms	316 Riverside Avenue	Rutherford, New Jersey	07070	USA
Hossein A. Baghdadi	2164 NW Hoyt, Apt. 8	Portland, Oregon	97210	USA
(full name(s) and post	office address(s) of inventor(s	(including country))		

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

## STABILIZED GLYCERIN-IN-OIL EMULSIONS

(title of	f discovery or invention)
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
$\boxtimes$	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on December 15, 2010, under Serial No. 12/968,356,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the Patent Cooperation Treaty has been filed on, under International Application No, and
WHER	REAS:
AVON	PRODUCTS, INC., 1345 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10105 USA
(name	and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's Signati	sre: Dan	id Q. Bis	soler 11	Jan 2011 Date
Assignor's Typed				
Name:		David	<u>A.</u>	Binder
		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Citizenship:	U	<u>s, A</u>	***************	**************************************
IN WITNESS WE	IEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set my i	nand and affixed my seal	this // day of January
STATE OF	New York		)	*
			ss.:	
COUNTYOF	Rockland		)	
On this // day of	an ,201	b, before me, the und	lersigned authority, personal	lly appeared to me David A.
	e to be the indiv	idual who is describe	d in and who executed the f	oregoing Assignment, and
			ame as his/her own voluntar	
and purposed therei			KATHLEEN S. ABRAMS stary Public, State of New No. 01AB6073159	
Kailleen	8 Mrs	m	Qualified in Orange Count Filed in Rockland Count mmission Expires Apr 15.	
Notary Public		Co	MUNISIBION EXPINSO CITY	
Assignor's Signat Assignor's Typed Name:		Name Bing	<u>C.</u>	01/05/2011 Date Mei
		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Citizenship:	~~~~			***************************************
٨	HEREOF, I hav 20 <b>14</b> . New York	e hereunto set my	hand and affixed my seal ) ss.:	this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of
COUNTY OF	Rockland		)	
On this 5th	day of Janu	20 id befor	e me, the undersigned autho	rity, personally appeared to
-	27			ed the foregoing Assignment,
<del>-</del>				
•	•		the same as his/her own vol	minary are and ucco for me
uses and purposed	therein specified	No	KATHLEEN S. ABRAMS tary Public, State of New Y No. 01AB6073159	
Notary Public	SAbro	MS	Qualified in Orange County Filed in Rockland County nmisision Expires Apr 15, 1	iU

Assignor's Signature:	- Ju	<u>U</u>	<u>D1-D6-201/</u> Date
Assignor's Typed Name:	<u>Thi</u> First Name	<u>N.</u> Middle Initial	Do Last Name
Citizenship:	VS PT		<i>b</i>
January , 2011.		t my hand and affixed my	seal this 6 day of
STATEOF New	York	) ss.:	
COUNTY OF Rock	λ	)	
			uthority, personally appeared to
			ecuted the foregoing Assignment,
		cuted the same as his/her owr	voluntary act and deed for the
uses and purposed therein	specified. Urans	KATHLEEN S. ABRA Notary Public, State of N No. 01AB6073155 Qualified in Orange Co Filed in Rockland Co	ew York } ounty
Notary Public		Commission Expires Apr	15, 20 <u>1</u> 4
Assignor's Signature:	George VI	lny_	0 - 13 - 3011 Date
Assignor's Typed Name:	George		Willms
Citizenship:	VS A First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto so	et my hand and affixed my	seal this 13 H day of
privary ,2014.	land A		
STABLE NEW	TORIC	) SS.:	
STATE OF New COUNTY OF Rock On this 13 th day of	land	)	
On this 13 H day o	E fareary , 2016	, before me, the undersigned a	authority personally appeared to me
George Willms known to	the to be the individual	who is described in and who	executed the foregoing
	-	iat he/she executed the same a	as his/her own voluntary act and
deed for the uses and purp	osed therein specified.		
Notary Public	flrans	KATHLEEN S. ABRAM Notary Public, State of New No. 01AB6073159 Qualified in Orange Cou Filed in Rockland Cour Commission Expires Apr 1	v York miy

Page 4 of 5

Docket No.: CRIIIU-US

Assignor's Signature:

Assignor's Typed

Name:

Hossein First Name

<u>A.</u> Middle Initial Baghdadi

Citizenship:

AZN

Last Name

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

02

day of

TUBELLARY, 2010, 2011. STATE OF OREGON

) \$\$.:

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

eil On this

, 2014, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to day of FEB me Hossein A. Baghdadi known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

Notary Public

